Spain 7%

United States 4%

Belgium 2%

Japan 2%

Others 2%

Fixed Income 87.3 78% 82.0 70% -5.3
Equities 15.3 14% 25.0 21% +9.7

Real Estate 5.7 5% 6.4 5% +0.7
Cash 3.1 3% 3.1 3% +0.0
Total 111.4 100% 116.4 100% +5.1

Book Value
(Local GAAP)

Market Value
Unreal ized capital

gain/loss

+0 pt

-1 pt

-2 pts

-4 pts

-8 pts

-8 pts

Interest rates +50bps

Interest rates -50bps

Share prices -20%

Corporate spreads +75bps

Sovereign spreads +75bps

Volatility adjustment set to 0bp

213% 231% 226% 213%

510%
558% 539% 522%

12/2021 12/2022 12/2023 12/2024

SCR ratio MCR ratio

45%

23%

14%

10%

6%

2%Market risk

Underwriting risk
- Life

Underwriting risk
- Health

Underwriting risk
- Non-Life

Operational risk

Counterparty
default risk

STEADILY HIGH PRUDENTIAL RATIOS
FY 2024

GACM calculates its capital requirement with the Solvency II Standard Formula without any transitional measures.

SCR & MCR ratio Breakdown of SCR
FY 2024

23

GACM capital position is well above minimum
requirements.

€6.8 bn

Sensitivities
FY 2024

Interest rates
+50bps

Volatility adjustment
set to 0bp

Sovereign spreads
+75bps

Corporate spreads
+75bps

Share prices
-20%

Interest rates
-50bps

13,374 13,283

0,617 1,1760,003
0,010

13,994 14,469

12/2023 12/2024

UT1 T2 T3

100 50

500

750

500500

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034

Tier 2 - intragroup

Tier 2 - external

Senior - external

Eligible own funds & evolution
€ million

24

Issuance capacities as at December 2024
€ million

The Solvency II eligible own funds of GACM as at
December 2024 amounted to €14,469 m, 92% of
which is classified as Unrestricted Tier 1 (UT1).

SOLID CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SCR as at December 2024 amounted to €6,792 m.

(1)

(1)  The Tier 2 issued in the operational life company ACM Vie SA (€605 m) is not
available in own funds at Group's level because of Solvency II consolidation rules.

IFRS Financial leverage

Debt maturity profile

13.4 %
Financing debt / (Total equity + post-tax CSM incl. reinsurance + Financing debt)

Maturity date for bullet issues and first call date for callable issues, € million

Issued by ACM Vie SA
Issued by GACM SA

FY 2024

Tiering Boundary Maximum amount Remaining